Kancera – Interim report 1 January – 31 March 2022 12

Report on comprehensive income

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
SEK 000´s  (if otherwise not specified)

1 jan - 31 dec
2 022 2 021 2 021

Kancera Group
Net sales
Other operating revenues 279 565 1 704
Cost of sales & services
Gross profit 279 565 1 704

Operating Expenses
General & administrative expenses -1 037 -1 268 -3 620
Selling expenses -521 -112 -706
Research & development expenses -10 592 -8 187 -42 634
Total operating expenses -12 150 -9 567 -46 960

Operating income -11 871 -9 002 -45 256

Income from Financial Investments

Financial net -137 -83 -430

Income after financial items -12 008 -9 085 -45 686

Taxation 0

Net income -12 008 -9 085 -45 686

Average number of shares (thousands), before and after
dilution 56 144 308 231 55 968
Number of shares at closing date (thousands) 56 144 47 805 56 144

Earnings per share, before and after dilution -0,21 -0,03 -0,82

1 jan - 31 mars

Kancera – Interim report 1 January – 31 March 2022 13

Report on financial position

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
SEK 000´s
Kancera Group 31-mar 31-dec

2022 2021 2021
Assets
Non-current Assets
Intangible assets
Capitalized R&D 21 000 21 000 21 000

Tangible assets
Lease assets 0 0

517 837 607

Financial assets
Financial placements 1 1 1

Total non-current assets 21 518 21 838 21 608

Current Assets
Trade receivables and other receivables 4 689 10 133 5 511
Cash and cash equivalents 96 727 45 413 106 521

Total current assets 101 416 55 546 112 032

TOTAL ASSETS 122 934 77 384 133 640

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Equity 110 529 66 320 122 770
total equity 110 529 66 320 122 770

Liabilities
Long-term liabilities 0 442 442
Short-term liabilities 12 405 10 622 10 429

Total liabilities 12 405 11 064 10 870

TOTAL EQUITY and LIABILITIES 122 934 77 384 133 640

Kancera – Interim report 1 January – 31 March 2022 14

Report on changes in equity

Consolidated report on changes in equity
Kancera Group, Jan 1 2020 - Dec 31 2020 Ongoing Other Accumulated Total
SEK 000´s  Sharecapital share issue capital deficit equity

contributions
First quarter
Opening balance 2021-01-01 39 516 0 80 325 -47 558 72 283
Comprehensive income
Net income for the period -47 558 47 558
Total comprehensive income -9 085 -9 085
Transactions with shareholders 0 0 0 -9 085 -9 085
Capital injections
Capital injection costs
Ongoing share issue -115 -35 -150
Total transactions with shareholders 3 272 3 272
Closing balance 2021-03-31 0 3 157 -35 3 122

39 516 3 157 32 732 -9 085 66 320

The period January-Dec
Opening balance 2021-01-01 39 516 0 73 267 -40 500 72 283
Comprehensive income
Appropriation of last year´s net income -45 686 40 500
Net income for the period -45 686 -45 686
Total comprehensive income 0 0 -45 686 -45 686 -45 686
Transactions with shareholders
Capital injections 7 270 100 913 108 183
Capital injection costs -12 244 -12 244
Ongoing share issue 0
Total transactions with shareholders 7 270 0 88 669 0 95 939
Closing balance 2021-12-31 46 786 0 116 250 -45 686 122 536

First quarter
Opening balance 2022-01-01 46786 0 121436 -45686 122536,49
Comprehensive income
Appropriation of last year´s net income -45 686 45 686
Net income for the period -12 007 -12 008
Total comprehensive income 0 0 -45 686 33 679 -12 008
Transactions with shareholders
Capital injections 0 0
Capital injection costs 0
Ongoing share issues 0
Total transactions with shareholders 0 0 0 0 0
Closing balance 2022-03-31 46 786 0 75 750 -12 008 110 529

Kancera – Interim report 1 January – 31 March 2022 15

Cash flow report

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash-Flow
SEK 000´s  1 jan-31 mars 1 jan-31 dec
Kancera Group 2022 2021 2021

Cash-flow from operating activities
Operating income after financial items -12 008 -9 085 -45 686
Depreciation 90 90 320
Taxes paid -152 -106 -386
Other non-cash flow items 0 0

Cash-flow from operating activities before working capital -12 070 -9 101 -45 753